

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City Level-9, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207 Web: www.lged.gov.bd Memo No: 46.02.0000.951.26.004.23.217

Date: 08/02/2024



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি

গ্রাম শহরের উর্নতি" **Invitation for Tenders**

1.	Mir	nistry/Division	Local Government Division	vernment Division (LGD)			
2.	•		Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)				
3.	. Procuring Entity Name			Project Director, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City			
4.	Procuring Entity Code			Not used at Present			
5.	. Procuring Entity District			Dhaka			
6.	6. Invitation for			Procurement of Non-Consulting Services			
	1			List of Services	_		
	Package Package Description No.		Brie	ef Description of Services	Document Fee (Tk.)	Tender Security (Tk.)	Duration
LGED, LDP/2 -24/SP	023	Supply of Physical Services from Service Provider Firm for Hiring Vehicle and Maintaining Transport Facilities	Hir	ing of Microbus including Driver (1 No.)	1000.00 (Tk. One Thousand)	100000.00 (Tk. One Lac)	16 Months
LGED LDP/2 -24/OS	023 S-01	Procurement of Physical Services through outsourcing under Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City		Fice Support Staffs (Office Shohaiok) (3 Nos.)	1000.00 (Tk. One Thousand)	35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand)	24 Months
7.	Invitation Ref. No. 46.02.0000.951.26.004.23.217						
8.	Dat		2/202	24			
		ORMATION					
9.		curement Method		Open Tendering Method (OTM)-NCT			
	_	INFORMATION					
10.				Government of Bangladesh (GoB)			
				Not Applicable			
PART	ICU	LAR INFORMATION					
3 2 11 /			224275800				
				Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City			
	Ŭ.			27/02/2024, 4.00 PM			
	Tender Submission Date and Time			28/02/2024, 1.00 PM			
	1 0			28/02/2024, 2.00 PM			
17.	` '			Addresses Office of the under signed			
				•			
				Office of the under signed			
			Office of the under signed				
18.	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting		N/A				
INFO	RM	ATION FOR TENDERER					
19.	9. Eligibility of Tenderer			AS mentioned in ITT Clause 5			



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED Dist	trict Portal Select Go	Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webs					
20.	Brief Description of Physical Service	 Supply of Physical Services from Service Provider Firm for Hiring Vehicle and Maintaining Transport Facilities under project of Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City[01Microbus] (Package No.: LGED/FTLDP/2023-24/SP-09) Procurement of Physical Services (Office Support Staffs (Office Shohaiok) (3 Nos.)) through outsourcing under Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City(Package No.: LGED/FTLDP/2023-24/OS-01) 					
21.	Brief Description of Related Services	Not Applicable					
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS							
22.	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Sajjad Ahmed					
23.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City					
24.	Address of Official Inviting Tender	LGED Bhaban, Level-9, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.					
25.	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	+88-02-58157280, E-mail: pd.tpklk@lged.gov.bd					
26.	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders						

(Sajjad Ahmed) Project Director

Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City Level-9, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

> Phone: +88-02-58157280 E-mail: pd.tpklk@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (HRD/Implementation/Urban/Design/Planning), LGED, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (HRD/Urban/Implementation/Design/Planning/Maintenance),LGED, Dhaka/Faridpur Region, Faridpur.
- 4. The Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED. He is requested to publish the aforementioned IFT notice in LGED website
- 5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Faridpur.
- 6. The Manager (Advertisement), **Daily Bhorer Dak/Dhaka Tribune/ Daily Ganomukti.** He is requested to publish the aforementioned IFT notice concisely (3 column x 8 inch) in inner page for 01 (One) day in his daily newspaper on or before 09/02/2024 and submit 05 (Five) copies of the same to the office of the Project Disrector, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City, Level-09, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 7. Mr. / Ms.